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Table XIII.—Number of Old-age Pensioners maintained in Homes and Hospitals on the
31st March, 1912, together with the Amounts paid to such Institutions during the
Year.

Table XIV.—Widows' Claims lodged and how disposed of to the 31st March, 1912,
together with Number and Annual Value of Pensions in force on the 31st March,
1912.

Location. Institution. Payments,
Year 1911-12.

O J4 P ton

v. «s;h.« 2S9il.o 3,5° o
y a)

_
o ragfcaas

Amount handed to
Pensioners

after Deduction ol
Maintenance.

Whangarei
Auckland

Thames
Hamilton
Gisborne
Napier
New Plymouth
Wanganui
Wellington

Masterton
Nelson
Blenheim
Christohuroh ..

Old Men's Cottage Home]
Costley Home
Ponsonby Home (Little Sisters)
Veterans' Home
Old Men's Home

Refuge, Parke Island
Old People's Home
Jubilee Home
Ohiro Home
Home for Aged Needy
Home for Incurables
Renall-Solway Home
Alexandra Home
Old Men's Home
Jubilee Home
Samaritan Home
Nazareth House
Mount Magdala Home..
Tuarangi Home
Old Men's Home
Old People's Home
Hospital

£ s. d.
297 0 8

2,769 18 11
953 14 7
882 13 11
341 4 10
227 3 4
200 8 10
606 14 7
437 0 6
313 9 4
576 5 9
773 13 4
250 0 9
136 1 4
713 12 5
203 6 1
837 9 8

13 19 7
847 0 10

26 0 0
832 10 1
537 7 6
549 12 3
280 10 4
859 3 10
522 18 1
165 8 0
519 9 11
577 7 2

1,767 16 10
1,204 6 4

12
105
38
36
11
5
8

27
17
12
21
32
10
7

28
7

34

4s. per month.
6s. 6d.
8s.
2s. per week.
5s. per month.
4s.
Is. per week.
7s. id. per month.
10s.
5s.
2s. to 6s. „
7s. 7d.
6s.
Nil.
2s. per week.
8s. 8d. per month.
Is. per week.
15s. lOd. per m'th.
5s.
Nil.
Is. per week.
6s. 6d. per month.
8s.
10s.
10s.
10s.
13s. 4d. „
13s. id. „
6s.
2s. per week.
13s. 4d. per m'th.
(4s. 6d.
[8s. 6d.

Ashburton
Timaru
Westport
Reefton
Greymouth
Hokitika
Ross
Kumara
Oamaru
Dunedin

33
2

27
19
21
8

32
22
6

19
24
66
47

Victoria Home
Otago Benevolent Institution ..
Home for Aged Poor

Invercargill Lome Farm 694 12 4 25

Hospital Patients only .. 19,918 1 11
1,494 2 3

761
57

£21,412 4 2 818

Note.—The hospitals includei in the above list serve the purpose of old people's hoi les in thi districts named.

Claims. Pensiions.

District.
Esta- Rejected,

blished. &c.Lodged. " Out-
standing.

In Annual
Value.force.

Luckland ...
loromandel
)argaville ...
lamilton ...
[aitaia

146
8
3

18
6
3
1
9
2
1
1
3

99
5
2
6
1
2
1
3

35
1

3

12
2
1
9
5
1

99
5
2
6
1
2
1
3

£
1,576

120
30

144
24
35
12
72

langonui ...
fcaglan ...
lawene
lotorua
Uissell

2
2
1

4

'aupo
Vaipu

1
3

Carried forward 201 119 44 38 119 2,013
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