Table XIII.—Number of Old-age Pensioners maintained in Homes and Hospitals on the 31st March, 1912, together with the Amounts paid to such Institutions during the Year.

1	location	1.		Institution.	Payments, Year 1911–12.	Number of Pensioners in Institu- tion on 31st March, 1912.	Amount handed to Pensioners after Deduction of Maintenance.
****				Old Man !- Cattons Trans.	£ s. d.	10	4
Whangarei Auckland	• •	••	• •	Old Men's Cottage Home Costley Home	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	12 105	4s. per month 6s. 6d. "
	••	• •		Ponsonby Home (Little Sisters)	953 14 7	38	0
"	••	• •	• • •	Veterans' Home	882 13 11	36	2s. per week.
Thames	• •	••		O1.2 34 1 TT	341 4 10	11	5s. per month.
Hamilton	• •	• •	• •	,	227 3 4	5	4 - "
Gisborne	••	• •	• •		200 8 10	8	1s. per week.
	• •	• •	• •	Potugo "Danko Island	606 14 7	27	
Napier	••	• •	• •	Refuge, Parke Island	,	17	7s. 4d. per month
New Plymout	n	• •		Old People's Home			10s. "
Wanganui	• •	• •	• •	Jubilee Home	313 9 4	12	5s. "
Wellington	• •	• •	• •	Ohiro Home	576 5 9	21	2s. to 6s. "
"		• •		Home for Aged Needy	773 13 4	32	7s. 7d. "
,, .	• •	• •	• •	Home for Incurables	250 0 9	10	6s. "
Masterton				Renall-Solway Home	136 1 4	7	Nil.
Nelson		• •		Alexandra Home	713 12 5	28	2s. per week.
Blenheim				Old Men's Home	203 6 1	7	8s. 8d. per month
Christchurch				Jubilee Home	837 9 8	34	ls. per week.
,,				Samaritan Home	13 19 7		15s. 10d. per m'th
,,				Nazareth House	847 0 10	33	5s. ,
<u>.</u> .				Mount Magdala Home	26 0 0	2	Nil.
Ashburton				Tuarangi Home	832 10 1	27	1s. per week.
limaru		•••		Old Men's Home	537 7 6	19	6s. 6d. per month
Westport	• •			Old People's Home	549 12 3	21	8s. "
Reefton				Hospital	280 10 4	8	100
Greymouth	••	••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	_	859 3 10	32	100
Hokitika	• •	• •		<i>"</i>	522 18 1	22	100
Ross	• •	• •	• •	"	165 8 0	6	10- 43
Kumara	••	• •	• •		519 9 11	19	10- 43
	••	. ••	••	Victoria Home	577 7 2	24	
Damaru	••.	••	• •		~ , , , _		68. "
Dunedin	• •	• •	• •	Otago Benevolent Institution	1,767 16 10	66	2s. per week.
"	• •	• •	• •	Home for Aged Poor	1,204 6 4	47	13s. 4d. per m'th.
Invercargill	••	• • •	••	Lorne Farm	694 12 4	25	{4s. 6d.
				Hospital Patients only	19,918 1 11 1,494 2 3	761 57	
					£21,412 4 2	818	

Note. – The hospitals included in the above list serve the purpose of old people's homes in the districts named.

Table XIV.—Widows' Claims lodged and how disposed of to the 31st March, 1912, together with Number and Annual Value of Pensions in force on the 31st March, 1912.

				Claims.				Pensions.	
		District.		 Lodged.	Esta- blished.	Rejected,	Out- standing.	In force.	Annual Value.
									£
Auckland				 146	99	35	12	99	1,576
Coromandel		•••		 8	5	1	2	5	120
Dargaville		•••		 3	2		1	$\dot{ ilde{2}}$	30
Hamilton		•••		 18	6	3	9	$\bar{6}$	144
Kaitaia		•••		 6	1		5	1	24
Mangonui		•••	• • •	 3	2		1	$\overline{2}$	35
Raglan		•••		 1	1			$\bar{1}$	12
\mathbf{Rawene}		•••	2	 9	3	2	4	$\bar{3}$	72
Rotorua			•••	 2		2			,
Russell				 1		1		•••	
Γaupo		•••		 1	•••		1		
Waipu	-	•••	•••	 3	•••	•••	3		•••
	larr	ied forward		 201	119	44	38	119	2.013